06
2
TKBU series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
/
Features
Typical Applications

B U 4 0
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Part Number Code
K           0 5
50V
Peak Repetitive
Reverse Voltage(V)
005
6A
8
25 25A
IO (A)
      TSK
Product Type
6
T
8A
10
600
1000
V
V
Specifications are subject to change without notice
2
/
 MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rating at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.
Single phase, half wave ,60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitive load, derate current by 20%
03
TKBU4005 thru TKBU410
CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL TKBU4005TKBU401 TKBU402 TKBU404 TKBU406 TKBU408 TKBU410 UNIT
Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum RMS Voltage VRMS 35 70 140 280 420 560 700 V
Maximum DC Blocking Voltage VDC 50 100 200 400 600 800 1000 V
Maximum Average Forward
Rectified Output Current at TC=100℃
Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms single
Half Sine-Wave Super Imposed on Rated Load
(JEDEC Method)
Maximum  Instantanous Forward Voltage Drop
per Element at 4.0A
Maximum Reverse Leakage at rated   TJ=25℃
DC Blocking Voltage Per Element        TJ=100℃
Typical Junction Capacitance Per Element (Note1) CJ pF
Operating Temperature Range TJ ℃
Storage Temperature Range TSTG ℃
Note:1.Measured at 1.0MHz and applied reverse voltage of 4.0V DC.
2.The typical data above is for reference only(典型值仅供参考).
A4.0I(AV)
V
A
μA
150
110
-55 to+150
IR
100
-55 to +150
IFSM
VF 1.0
10
03
Specifications are subject to change without notice
3
/
RATING AND CHARACTERISTIC CURVES
03
TKBU4005 thru TKBU410
FIG.2 TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
                         CHARACTERISTIC